ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

TOOLS REQUIRED

Phillips
Screwdriver

(Not Included)

S

— A4

\ )J/ 2 — Persons

— Recommended

EASY———DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5—point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

VERSION # 24-04-02



AutoCAD SHX Text
The Assembly Rating is a 5-point system showing the level of effort needed to assemble a specific product.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIFFICULT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 - Persons 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Recommended

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION # 24-04-02


CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

[ ] Are you missing anything?

Double-check all parts, hardware and
accessories listed on Page 6 are
accounted for.

|| should we send any replacements?

Are there any imegularities or flaws in the
parts? We can send replacements!

[

[]

Check out our Quick Tips!

We recommeand reviewing the pre-assembly
handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

Prep Time!

Please review the assembly instructions and all
diagramg prior to assembling. Set up your work-
space by laying the parts and hardware out sepa-
rataly, then begin!

2/8




PRE ASSEMBLY
INTRODUCTION

We understand building ready-to-assemble furniture can be a challenging
experience for some. To help avoid confusion, we have provided some helpful
tips that may speed up the process.

O O o Teamwork
| ALWAYS have at least two people
to help with transporting and
: : assembling the product to avoid

potential injury and/or damage.

o O ~=-n

leesr = JI Suitable Location
L — Assembling near the area of the
| intended location is highly
recommended.

Sufficient Space
Make sure you have enough

E space to move around during the

assembly.

Avoid Scratches

Use cardboard, blankets or a
carpeted area while assembling
fumiture to prevent scratches.

Flat Surface

Make sure the furniture rests on
a flat and level surface with each
leg evenly touching the floor.

3/8



ASSEMBLY
AND

CARE ADVICE

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES BELOW MAY
RESULT IN INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Position each part correctly
and insert screws or bolts into
their respective holes.

Turn clockwise to tighten and
only tighten when step is
completed or when instructed
to do so.

Use the appropriate hand tools
or power tools for assembly,
Select steps, such as tightening
screws andior bolts, may require

hand tools to avoid causing

damage during assembly.
Save the instructions and store After two weeks, check and
any supplied tools for later tighten any loose hardware and
maintenance. repeat again every six months

thereafter.

IT IS THE USER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN THE FURNITURE. THE HARDWARE MAY LOOSEN

OVER TIME AND MAY CAUSE THE FURNITURE TO BE WOBBLY AND UNABLE TO SUPPORT ITS
INTENDED WEIGHT CAPACITY. THIS MAY LEAD TO COLLAPSE AND MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY.

4/8



Dresser

’\

+ Please keep instructions for
future reference.

» Check the quantity and
irregularity of parts and
hardware before you start.

— §?»‘
— i
//
Chest Leg
HARDWARE

@1 6pcs

v

Pan Head Screw

m3.5 x 16mm Anti-Tip Kit




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

IRemove parts from hidden compartment. |

Part( 1 )x1pc

Hardware Pack

1

Part(2 )x4pcs

2

Hardware (2) x4pcs
Hardware ®x8pcs

Note:
Place dresser in upside
down position as shown.

—— A [Align the Leg (#2) to the Chest
(#1) and secure by using
Screw #A.

Soft Surface

leveler adjuster

6/8


BerenyceV
Text Box
Remove parts from hidden compartment. 

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Note:
Place dresser in upside 
down position as shown.

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Leg (#2) to the Chest (#1) and secure by using Screw #A.


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

Part X1pc Use anti-tip kit to mount back of the
chest to the wall.
Hardware(B)x 1Set

WALL

)
For safety, please use the provided
A hardware fo secure the unit onto
the wall.

ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED

Plaase ansure the

furniture rests om an even
and flat surface. If the
product wobbles or feels
Ionse, doutle-chack all
Bolts and/or screws are

praperly tightenad and
sacured.

\. ’,

@ Keep this handy!

Pleasa ratain this instruction
manual and any order-related
Iinfermation for future referance

() Lift, don’t drag!
To avold damage to product
please always LIFT the produs!
when transporting of adjusting
the placement

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use.

718


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use. 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use anti-tip kit to mount back of the chest to the wall. 


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Wall Mounting and Fixing

==

EXPANSION WALL ANCHOR

Our provided expansion wall anchors are
only suitable for masonry walls, such as
drywall, plaster or concrete, and are best for
holding lightweight items or for anti-tip
pravention. If you are unsura of the corract
wall anchor to use with the product, please
request professional guidance. liability for
product damage or failure due to using the
incomrect anchors will fall on the installer.

L0

CHECK BEFORE PROCEEDING

Prior to drilling or hammering, please check for wires or
pipes. We recommend using a stud finder to locate a
stud, which will offer more appropriate resistance and
hold more weight.

QUICK TIPS

1.l unsure of the proper

size, always choose a

larger screw and wall o
anchor.

3. Only drill harizontally.
Do not force the drill or

enlarge the hole for the

wall anchor.

2. Match the drill bit to
the wall anchor and hole
size.

4. Take extra care when
4 } drilling into high walls or
-]

ceramic tiles. Wall
anchors should be a tight
fit for the hole. Never use
wall anchors in cailings.

We recommend a yearly check to see if the wall anchor or
screw has loosened. If so, please remove the existing wall
anchor and screw, and use a new anchor.

8/8



ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

TOOLS REQUIRED

Phillips
Screwdriver

I »
A

-

2 — Persons
| Recommended

|
L —— ssscion naTiv.
- 0000

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5—point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

VERSION-#-24-04-02



AutoCAD SHX Text
The Assembly Rating is a 5-point system showing the level of effort needed to assemble a specific product.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIFFICULT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 - Persons 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Recommended

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION # 24-04-02


CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

|:| Are you missing anything?

Double-check all parts, hardware and
accessanes listed on Page 6 are
accounted for.

EI Should we send any replacements?

Are there any iregularities or flaws in the
parts? We can send replacements!

[]

[]

Check out our Quick Tips!

We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
handouts. Even experts need a rafresher now and
then!

Prep Time!

Please review the assembly instructions and all
diagrams prior to assembling. Set up your work-
spacea by laying the parts and hardware out sepa-
rately, then bagin!

217



PRE ASSEMBLY
INTRODUCTION

We understand building ready-to-assemble furniture can be a challenging

experience for some. To help avoid confusion, we have provided some helpful

tips that may speed up the process.

E<:: O_o
el o] ~=
I | -.—J
| ;1‘!

o

O |--
Oﬁ o
g)@
S\
(0

o)

&S =

Teamwork

ALWAYS have at least two people
to help with transporting and
assembling the product to avoid
potential injury and/ar damage.

Suitable Location

Assembling near the area of the
intended location is highly
recommended.

Sufficient Space

Make sure you have enough
space to move around during the
assembly,

Avoid Scratches

Use cardboard, blankets or a
carpeted area while assembling
fumiture to prevent scratches.

Flat Surface

Make sure the furniture rests on
a flat and level surface with each
leq evenly touching the floor.

317



ASSEMBLY
AND
CARE ADVICE

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES BELOW MAY
RESULT IN INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Position each part correctly Turn clockwise to tighten and
and insert screws or bolts into only tighten when step is
their respective holes. completed or when instructed
to do so.

Use the appropriate hand tools

or power tools for assembly,

Select steps, such as tightening

screws and/or bolta, may require

hand tools to avoid causing

damage during assembly.
Save the instructions and store After two waeks, check and
any supplied tools for later tighten any locse hardware and
maintenanse. repeat again every six months

thereafter.

IT IS THE USER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN THE FURNITURE. THE HARDWARE MAY LOOSEN

OVER TIME AND MAY CAUSE THE FURNITURE TO BE WOBBELY AND UNABLE TO SUPPORTITS
INTENDED WEIGHT CAPACITY. THIS MAY LEAD TO COLLAPSE AND MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY.

417



MIRROR

4

N\

-\

+ Please keep instructions for
future reference.

* Check the quantity and
irregularity of parts and
hardware before you start.

| —

Mirror

®1pc
7

Allen Key M4

pcs

Bolt 1/4" x 1 3/16"

Mirror Support
890mm x 30mm x 19mm

HARDWARE |
@4pcs ®4pcs
S O©

Lock washer Flat washer

@)‘)))DW))\)W))\

Bolt 1/4" x 1 9/16"

Dresser



BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
C

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Draw out mirror support (2)
from the carton box

Part( 1 )x1pc
Part( 2 )x2pcs _ .
Align the Mirror supports (#2) to the back
Hardwarx4pcs of Mirror (#1) secure by using Bolt
assembly of Bolt (#B) with lock washer
Hardwafe@x4pcs (#D) and flat washer (#E).
Hardware®x4pcs

3 LI

**BACK VIEW WARNING !
USE SHORT BOLT 1/4" x 1-3/16"
6) -

6/7


BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Mirror supports (#2) to the back of Mirror (#1) secure by using Bolt assembly of Bolt (#B) with lock washer (#D) and flat washer (#E). 

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
USE SHORT BOLT 1/4" x 1-3/16"

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E


3

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Align the Mirror supports (#2) to the back of Dresser (#3) and
secure by using Bolt assembly of Bolt (#C) with lock washer

Em

w
o

Hardware ®x1 pc
Hardware (C)x4pcs
Hardware@x4pcs (#D) and flat washer (#E).
Hardware ©)x4pcs
==
| 1
9 _N 806mm
83 — A
0 1
ol - we
< g ™~
] g
5 h)
~ \M 4

A

WARNING !
USE LONG BOLT 1/4" X 1-9/16"

&Jlj

ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED

Please ensure the

fumniture rests on an even

@ and flat surface. if the
:4

balta andlar acrénws ang

product wobbles of feels

loose, double-chack all

properly tightenad and
secured.

.

@

©

Keep this handy!

Please retan this instruction
manual and any order-related
Information for future referencs.

Lift, don't drag!

To avold damage to product
please always LIFT the product
when transporting of adjusting
the placement,

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use.

717



BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use. 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Mirror supports (#2) to the back of Dresser (#3) and secure by using Bolt assembly of Bolt (#C) with lock washer (#D) and flat washer (#E). 

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
USE LONG BOLT 1/4" X 1-9/16"

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
A

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
C

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
C

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E


	7211-Series Dresser Assembly Instruction.pdf (p.1-8)
	AI_FM7211-M_24-04-02.pdf (p.9-15)

